The Company maintains an interest rate lending margin over and above its cost of funds which provides a buffer
for upward movements in interest rates.

As at the reporting date, the Group had the following variable rate assets and liabilities outstanding:

 2021 2021 2020 2020
 Weighted

average
interest

rate
%

Balance
$’000

Weighted
average
interest

rate
%

Balance
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 0.1% 94,514 0.2% 34,691
Financial assets - leases 13.1% 93,039 13.0% 89,384
Financial assets - loans 6.5% 98,920 10.1% 2,294
Interest-bearing liabilities  (1.6%)   (219,177) (8.6%) (91,032)
Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk  67,296  35,337

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to variable interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in this risk.

The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

 2021
$’000

2020
$’000

Change in profit after tax
Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 673 353
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (673) (353)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 673 353
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (673) (353)

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk, as the Consolidated Group is not exposed
to foreign currency fluctuations.

F3 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

At the end of the financial year, Management became aware of a potential fraud relating to a portfolio of
equipment lease receivables arranged by Forum Finance under a Principal & Agency (P&A) agreement with
Westlawn. Full provision has been made for all contracts that are potentially fraudulent, and subsequent to 30
June 2021 a replacement P&A agreement was put in place with a new service provider. The Group, and
Westlawn’s minority shareholder, have also acquired a 51.02% and 48.98% interest respectively in the